## **A RESOLUTION**

NO.

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALLOWANCE OF THE INSOLVENT LISTS OF TAX FIFAS BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER.

**WHEREAS**, the Honorable Lula Lunsford Huff, Tax Commissioner, has furnished this government with a list of insolvent personal property FiFas for the years 2005-2016 for personal property and years 1987-2016 for mobile homes for state and county ad valorem taxes; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Tax Commissioner requests that such insolvent lists be allowed pursuant to O.C.G.A. Sec. 48-5-129.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

That upon the recommendation of the Honorable Lula Lunsford Huff, Muscogee County Tax Commissioner, the schedule hereto attached is hereby approved, the insolvent lists are hereby allowed pursuant to O.C.G.A. Sec. 48-5-129 and the Mayor of Columbus, Georgia is hereby authorized to execute the Certificate of the Council of Columbus, Georgia of Insolvent Tax FiFas for taxes for 2005-2016 for personal property and years 1987-2016 for mobile homes. A certified listing prepared by the Tax Commissioner is attached hereto and is hereby made a part of this resolution.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on theday	
of 2024 and adopted at said meeti	ng by the affirmative vote of ten members of said
Council.	
Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Chambers voting	·
Councilor Cogle voting	<del>:</del>
Councilor Crabb voting	<del>:</del>
Councilor Davis voting	<del>:</del>
Councilor Garrett voting	<del>:</del>
Councilor Hickey voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	<del>:</del>
Councilor Thomas voting	<del>:</del>
Councilor Tucker voting	·
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor